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NEW NATIONAL PROGRAMME FOR MALARIA ERADICATION

4378. SHRI KUNWAR PUSHPENDRA SINGH CHANDEL:

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has prepared outline of New National Programme for Malaria Eradication with the participation of private sector; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?
ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND
FAMILY WELFARE

(SHRI ASHWINI KUMAR CHOUBEY)

(a) & (b): Yes, the National Framework for Malaria Elimination (NFME) was launched by Minister for Health & Family Welfare on 11 February 2016. The document lays out the vision, mission, broad principles and practices to achieve the target of malaria elimination by 2030 in sync with the World Health Organisation (WHO) Global Technical Strategy (GTS) for Malaria
2016-2030 and Asia Pacific Leaders Malaria Alliance (APLMA) Malaria Elimination Roadmap for the Asia Pacific. India has targeted to eliminate malaria by 2027. In sync with NFME (2016-2030), the National Strategic Plan (NSP) has been developed for the period 2017-22, in which focus is on district based planning, implementation and monitoring, involving all sectors including Private Sector.
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